## 501998324 07/23/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Palese	02/29/2012
Adolfo Garcia-Sastre	02/29/2012
Qinshan Gao	02/29/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Sinai School of Medicine
Street Address:	One Gustave L. Levy Place
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10029

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13387485

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2127557306

 Phone:
 212-326-3939

Email: cmaguayo@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6923-157-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura A. Coruzzi

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_for\_Application\_No\_13387485#page1.tif source=Assignment\_for\_Application\_No\_13387485#page2.tif source=Assignment\_for\_Application\_No\_13387485#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028614 FRAME: 0682

H \$40 00 1338



## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and diverge Add Habitand Attention Course Milorane

Datas Dalana

Lefat Laleze	1 Lesignik iif ana talawooo Waaraa' raciiis' iaa otooo	)
Adolfo Garcia-Sas	re , residing at 10 E94th Street, New York, N.Y. 10128	, and
		, (referred
to as "Assigno	r(s)") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set for patent of the United States entitled:	th in an
INFLUENZA VIRU	ses and uses thereof	
[Title of Inven	tion]	
and which is a		
(1)	provisional application	
	(a) to be filed herewith; or; or; or	,
(2)	non-provisional application	
	(a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No. 13/387,485 and filed on	**************************************

WHEREAS MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, an academic institution organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at One Gustave L. Levy Place, New York, NY 10029, United States; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THERBFORB, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignors have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignors have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its

Page 1 of 3

, 1,60 . 0. 0

PATENT REEL: 028614 FRAME: 0683



successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.



The Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of

Jones Day (Attorney Docket No. 6923-157-999)

to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby declare subject to the pounity of perjury that all statements unde herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 2/29/2012

Date: 2/29/2012

Dato: 29 2012

Peter Palese

Adolfo Garcla-Sastre

Olnghan Gan

Page 3 of 3